OP \$65.00 2981155

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM361751

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
U.S. BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION		11/06/2015	NATIONAL BANKING ASSOCIATION: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	U.S. CHEMICAL STORAGE, LLC
Street Address:	1806 RIVER STREET
City:	WILKESBORO
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA
Postal Code:	28697
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: NORTH CAROLINA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type Number		Word Mark			
Registration Number:	2981155	U.S. CHEMICAL STORAGE			
Registration Number:	2981154	U.S. CHEMICAL STORAGE			

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7045032622

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 704 503 2600

Email: vbantug@kslaw.com
Correspondent Name: KING & SPALDING
Address Line 1: 100 N TRYON STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 3900

Address Line 4: CHARLOTTE, NORTH CAROLINA 28202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	18876.015073
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Vicky R. Bantug
SIGNATURE:	/Vicky R. Bantug/
DATE SIGNED:	11/09/2015

Total Attachments: 4

source=GSO - Justrite - Full Release of Security Agreement - U S Chemical#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005664 FRAME: 0349

900343735

source=GSO - Justrite - Full Release of Security Agreement - U S Chemical#page2.tif source=GSO - Justrite - Full Release of Security Agreement - U S Chemical#page3.tif source=GSO - Justrite - Full Release of Security Agreement - U S Chemical#page4.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005664 FRAME: 0350

FULL RELEASE OF SECURITY AGREEMENT

THIS FULL RELEASE OF SECURITY AGREEMENT (this "Release") is made and entered into this 6th day of November, 2015, by U.S. BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, a national banking association ("Agent"), in favor of US CHEMICAL STORAGE, LLC, a North Carolina limited liability company ("Debtor").

WHEREAS, Agent and Debtor entered into that certain Patent and Trademark Security Agreement by and between Debtor and Agent, dated as of September 12, 2013 (the "Security Agreement"), which was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on September 16, 2013, at reel and frame number 5111/0949 with respect to trademarks.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Agent, on behalf of itself, the Lenders (as defined in the Security Agreement), the Swing Line Lender (as defined in the Security Agreement), and the L/C Issuer (as defined in the Security Agreement), hereby: (i) terminates the Security Agreement; and (ii) unconditionally and irrevocably releases, terminates and forever discharges and extinguishes any and all of its right, title and interest in and to any and all liens and security interests in the Collateral (as defined in the Security Agreement), including with respect to Patents (as defined in the Security Agreement), including, but not limited to any of those described more fully in Schedule A attached hereto and any and all patent applications including, but not limited to any of those described more fully in Schedule B attached hereto, and with respect to Trademarks (as defined in the Security Agreement) and the goodwill of Debtor's business connected therewith, including, but not limited to any of those described more fully in Schedule D attached hereto. The Agent hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks and any other applicable government officer to record this Release.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused this Release to be executed by its duly authorized officer as of the date first set forth above.

U.S. BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION

By: Anthony Billings

Title: Assistant Vice President

SCHEDULE A

United States Patents

None

SCHEDULE B

United States Patent Applications

None

6265543 - 2 -

TRADEMARK REEL: 005664 FRAME: 0352

SCHEDULE C

United States Federal and State Trademarks

Mark	Country	Serial No.	Filing Date	Reg.	No.	Reg. Date	Status
U.S.	USA	78/433750	6/11/2004	2981	155	8/2/2005	
CHEMICAL							
STORAGE							
AND DESIGN							
U.S.	USA	78/433735	6/11/2004	2981	154	8/2/2005	
CHEMICAL							
STORAGE							
AND DESIGN							

6265543 - 3 -

TRADEMARK REEL: 005664 FRAME: 0353

SCHEDULE D

United States Trademark Applications

None

6265543 - 4 -

RECORDED: 11/09/2015

TRADEMARK REEL: 005664 FRAME: 0354